U.S. PTO 12/461095 07/31/2009

08-07-2009

## **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

Washington, D.C. 20231

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## 103569947

**PATENTS ONLY** 

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	rd the attached origina	al document or copy thereof:						
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):						
NAITO, Kiyoshi	Name:	Nihon Dempa Kogyo Co., Ltd							
	Street Address:	Sasazuka NA Bldg., 50-1							
	Street Address:	Sasazuka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku							
	City:	Tokyo							
	State/Country:	Japan	Postal Code: 151-8569						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No									
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
Assignment	☐ Change of Name								
☐ Security Agreement	Other:								
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	07162009							
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	12 46/09								
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:  07162009									
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:									
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	6. Total number o							
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO		Enclosed							
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-221	Ω	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.							
Tel. 202-638-6666	O								
Attorney Docket Number: P73186US0									
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
8. Statement and Signature:									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregotopy of the original document.	oing information is tr	ue and correct and	any attached copy is a true						
John C. Holman 22,769	Klolm		July 31, 2009						
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	,	Date						
	number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: 2						
CH 103-2/02		50,00,500,05	<b></b>						

84 FC:8921

49.88 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023068 FRAME: 0692

1	Į	JNITED S	$\Gamma$ ATES OF $A$	AMERICA - AS	SSIGNMI	ENT				
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) NA	TO Kiyoshi	•						
	<i>:</i>	(2)		481	*****************		and			
		(3)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	******************************	*****************					
		пuc	d to each of the u lersigned hereb	indersigned, the recei y assigns, transfers a	ipt and suffic	and other good and valuable of iency of which are hereby ackn to	onsiderations owledged, the			
(4)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	* . *	***************	KOGYO CO., LTD						
(5) (6)	Insert Address of Assignee Insert Legal Entity and State of		of Sasazuka NA Bidg 50-1, Sasazuka 1-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-85 a corporation of Japan							
	Country (e.g., a corporation of citizen of Japan)	(he	reinafter design	ated as the Assignee)	) the entire ri	ght, title and interest for the Uni	ited States, its			
(7) ·	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number o	, (7) P	lerritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as Patent Application No. 2008–210403 (Japan)							
	Foreign Application Number				************	***************************************				
		Am	епса	7.		pplication for patent in the Un	ited States of			
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Said application having been executed/filed on Tuly 31, 2009 (and assigned Serial No.							
	1) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all pa	pers necessary	in connection with this	s application	and any continuing or division:	al applications			
thereof	and also to execute separate as									
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all p	apers necessar	y in connection with a	an <u>y</u> interferei	nce which may be declared co	nceming this			
	tion or any continuing or divisional with such interference.	applications t	nereof and to co	operate with the Assig	jnee in every	way possible in obtaining evide	nce and going			
•	3) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all p	apers and docu	ments and perform ar	ny act which	may be necessary in connecti	on with claims			
or provi	sions of the International Union		· ·	•						
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to	perform all at	firmative acts w	hich may be necessa	ary to obtain	a grant of a valid United States	s patent in the			
name o	f the Assignee,					•				
-	5) The undersigned hereby au									
interest	Inited States resulting from this a , and hereby covenants that he ha not execute any agreement in c 6) Assignor hereby further assi	as (they have) onflict herewit	full right to conv h.	ey the entire interest h	nerein assign	ed, and that he has (they have)	not executed,			
the righ	t to sue for, and collect damages			• •		or producting the designess to				
	n witness whereof, executed by	_	• •			e(s).				
,				ALTO Viveshi		AL. 1				
Date <sup>.</sup>	July 16.2009 N	ame of invent	orN	AITO Kiyoshi		Kiryshi Nation	(SEAL)			
	,	·	••	typed name	- 1	signature				
Dete .			_		•		(6541)			
Date _	. N	ame of Invento	or	typed name		signature	(SEAL)			
				typed flame	'					
Date	N	ame of Invent	or .		.		(SEAL)			
				typed name		signature	<del>. '</del> ' '			
not, the	This assignment should preferant the execution by the inventor(s						ally signed. If			
	ditional inventor's names and		Witness	N.	Jus	<u> </u>				
on	a separate sheet.		Witness	1. 1		- 0				
			. vviuness	- Juke	Duga	vis-				
	•	POWE	R OF ATTOPA	IEY BY ASSIGNEE		•				
	The undersigned hereby grant(				eventh Stree	et N.W. Washington D.C	•			
power to	Customer No. 000136) power of o insert in this assignment any ful and Trademark Office for records	attorney, to re ther identifica	ceive and act or lion which may l	instructions from our	r agent or ou	rselves to prosecute this applic				
					1		/CEAL			
	date ti	tle of person	<u> </u>	lyoed name		signature	(SEAL)			

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/05-248

PATENT **REEL: 023068 FRAME: 0693** 

RECORDED: 07/31/2009